## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA	JL			
		Name		Execution Date	ר ר
Mr. KENNETH S GIBBS				03/12/2007	
MR DAVID FIELD				03/12/2007	
MR MICHAEL WIER	SEMA			03/12/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: THE BRILL COMPANY					
Street Address:	715 S. JAME	S STREET			
City:	LUDINGTON				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	40421	49431			
	RS Total: 2		Number		<u></u>
	RS Total: 2				]
	RS Total: 2	29278110	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2 Гуре	29278110 60895750	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number	RS Total: 2 Гуре :		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	RS Total: 2  Type  E DATA (616)72	6-5906			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 2 Type E DATA (616)72 <i>be sent via US</i>	60895750 6-5906 Mail when the fax attempt is un			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 2 Fype : E DATA (616)72 <i>be sent via US</i> 616.726	60895750 6-5906 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> 6.5905			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 2 Type E DATA (616)72 <i>be sent via US</i> 616.726 bkane@	60895750 6-5906 Mail when the fax attempt is un			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	RS Total: 2 Fype : : E DATA (616)72 be sent via US 616.726 bkane@ bkane@	60895750 6-5906 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> 5.5905 ©kaneplc.com			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 2 Fype : E DATA (616)72 be sent via US 616.726 bkane@ bkane@ 5 LYON 210 CC	60895750 6-5906 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> 5.5905 9 kaneplc.com 7 C. KANE I ST. N.W. 9 MMERCE BUILDING			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 2 Fype : E DATA (616)72 be sent via US 616.726 bkane@ bkane@ 5 LYON 210 CC	60895750 6-5906 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> 5.5905 9 kaneplc.com 7 C. KANE I ST. N.W.			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 2 Fype E DATA (616)72 be sent via US 616.726 bkane@ e: BARRY 5 LYON 210 CC GRANE	60895750 6-5906 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> 5.5905 9 kaneplc.com 7 C. KANE I ST. N.W. 9 MMERCE BUILDING			

REEL: 019033 FRAME: 0329

PATENT REEL: 019033 FRAME: 0330

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Kenneth S. Gibbs, David Field, and Michael Wiersema, (ASSIGNORS"), all residents of Michigan, having filed with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office a provisional utility patent application entitled, "FURNITURE MODULE" and a design patent application of the same title (hereafter "PATENTS"), believe ourselves to be the joint inventors of the PATENTS;

Whereas, The Brill Company ("ASSIGNEE") having a principal place of business located at 715 S. James Street, Ludington, Michigan 49431, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the PATENTS;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue, whether pursued in the United States or abroad; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for their own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said PATENTS is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.  $\uparrow$ 

Kenneth S. Gibbs 8697 S. Cutter Lane Baldwin, MI 49304

2007

245 Foxdown Rd. Holland, MI 49424

David Field

Michael Wiersema

Michael Wiersema 282 N. Lakeshore Drive Holland, MI 49424

<u> 3/12/07</u>

State of Michigan) ) SS: Grand Rapids County of Kent )

Wherein Messrs. David Field, Kenneth Gibbs, and Michael Wiersema, appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on the date indicated below their signature.

Signed:

Barry C. Kane

. Commission expires: 12/29/2013 Seal (Notary Public)

**RECORDED: 03/20/2007**